5

9

11

20

25

[Commendation of DPW and the Clean City Coalition for the Second Clean City Summit.]

Resolution commending the Department of Public Works and the Clean City Coalition for their leadership in organizing the Second Clean City Summit.

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works and the Clean City Coalition have made significant progress on many of the recommendations resulting from the first Clean City Summit; and

WHEREAS. These collaborative efforts have laid the foundation for a greener and cleaner San Francisco; and

WHEREAS. The theme of the second Clean City Summit is "Working Towards a Cleaner and Greener San Francisco": and

WHEREAS, The second Clean City Summit will take us to the next stage in our beautification efforts by increasing public-private partnerships to make our neighborhoods cleaner and greener; and

WHEREAS, San Francisco will soon be as renowned for its clean streets and landscaped areas as for its cable cars and beloved bridge; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco hereby recognizes and commends the Department of Public Works and the Clean City Coalition for their energy, time, dedication, and leadership in organizing the second Clean City Summit on June 20, 2002.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

ANDVILLEIVIE		
File Number:	021114	Date Passed:
	ending the Department enizing the Second Cla	nt of Public Works and the Clean City Coalition for their ean City Summit.
June 24, 200	•	ors — ADOPTED o, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, Yee McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval
	File No. 021114	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 24, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.